IRE PROFESSIONAL GROUP ON NUCLEAR SCIENCE

The Professional Group on Nuclear Science is an organization, within the framework of the IRE, with principal professional interest in nuclear science. All members of the IRE are eligible for membership in the Group and will receive all Group publications upon payment of prescribed assessments. Any member of the IRE who is interested in the field of nuclear science and nuclear instrumentation may join the Professional Group on Nuclear Science by making application to IRE National Headquarters, 1 East 79th Street, New York 21, N. Y., and paying the annual assessment.

Annual Assessment: \$2.00

Administrative Committee

M. A. SCHULTZ-Chairman

G. A. Morton-Vice-Chairman

R. M. Emberson-Secretary-Treasurer

THOMAS BRILL	R. A. Krause	J. D. Luntz
THEODORE FIELDS	URNER LIDDELL	W. E. SHOUPP
T. S. GRAY	H. D. LEVINE	H. E. WALCHLI
W. A. HIGINBOTHAM	D. H. LOUGHRIDGE	W. H. ZINN

IRE TRANSACTIONS ®

on Nuclear Science

Published by the Institute of Radio Engineers, Inc., for the Professional Group on Nuclear Science, 1 East 79th Street, New York 21, N. Y. Responsibility for the contents rests upon the authors, and not upon the IRE, the Group or its members. Individual copies available for sale to IRE-PGNS members at \$1.00 per extra copy, to IRE members at \$1.50, and to nonmembers at \$3.00.

Copyright © 1956—The Institute of Radio Engineers, Inc.

All rights, including translation, are reserved by the IRE. Requests for republication privileges should be addressed to the Institute of Radio Engineers, 1 E. 79th St., New York 21, N. Y.